

5

Cornell University University Assembly

U.A. Resolution # 7

Recognition of Outstanding Support to AY 2017 University Assembly

April 18, 2017

1 <u>Sponsored by</u>: Gabe Kaufman, Undergraduate; Chair, University Assembly

23 On Behalf Of: The University Assembly4

- 6 Whereas, supporting the University Assembly each session demands the time, effort, and
- 7 dedication of the members of the Assembly, the members of the standing committees, and the
- 8 administrative units with which the Assembly works closely; then
- 9 Be it therefore resolved, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Office of the
 10 Judicial Administrator:
- 11 Michelle Horvath, Judicial Administrator
- 12 Christina Liang, Associate Judicial Administrator
- 13 Arian Covington, Associate Judicial Administrator
- Janey Bosch, Manager, Office of the Judicial Administrator
- 15 Steven Morey, Administrative Assistant, Office of the Judicial Administrator

16 **Be it further resolved**, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Office of the

- 17 Judicial Codes Counselor:
- 18 Adebola Olofin, Judicial Codes Counselor
- 19 Kendall Karr, Associate Judicial Codes Counselor
- 20 Kendall Keesy, Assistant Judicial Codes Counselor



Cornell University University Assembly

21 Mark Carper, Assistant Judicial Codes Counselor 22 Be it further resolved, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Office of the 23 University Ombudsman: 24 • Charles Walcott, University Ombudsman 25 • Linda Falkson, Director, Ombudsman Office 26 • Helen Lang, Coordinator, Ombudsman Office 27 Be it further resolved, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Office of the 28 Assemblies: 29 • Gina Giambattista, Director, Office of the Assemblies 30 • **Pamela Hampton**, Coordinator, Office of the Assemblies • Vishal Bhaya, Clerk, Office of the Assemblies 31 32 Be it further resolved, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Codes and 33 Judicial Committee of the University Assembly: 34 • Matthew Battaglia, Graduate/Professional Student, Chair 35 • Lucia Munguia, Graduate/Professional Student • Nathaniel Rogers, Graduate/Professional Student 36 37 • Kathy Zoner, Employee 38 • Jeramy Kruser, Employee 39 • **Conor Hodges**, Undergraduate Student 40 • Noah Chovanec, Undergraduate Student 41 • **Rebecca Herz**, Undergraduate Student 42 Tammy Shapiro, Employee • 43 • Risa Lieberwitz, Faculty Member



Cornell University University Assembly

- **David Putnam**, Faculty Member
- 45 **Be it further resolved**, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Campus

46 Infrastructure Committee:

- 47 Jeramy Kruser, Employee, Chair
- 48 Martin Hatch, Faculty Member
- 49 Marie Anne de Roos, Employee
- 50 Todd Snider, Graduate/Professional Student
- 51 Miranda Kasher, Undergraduate Student
- 52 Joey Gates, Employee
- 53 Robert Morris, Employee
- Pamela Cheuh, Undergraduate Student
- 55 Marvin Pritts, Faculty Member
- 56 Linda Copman, Employee
- 57 **Be it further resolved**, that the Assembly formally recognizes the support of the Campus
- 58 Welfare Committee:
- 59 Ulysses Smith, Employee, Chair
- 60 Ellis Loew, Faculty Member
- 61 Jeramy Kruser, Employee
- 62 Matthew Indimine, Undergraduate Student
- 63 Linda Copman, Employee
- Joseph Anderson, Undergraduate Student
- 65 Sarah Park, Undergraduate Student
- 66 Aravind Natarajan, Graduate/Professional Student
- 67 Natalie Hofmeister, Graduate/Professional Student



Cornell University University Assembly

- 68 Be it Finally Resolved, that the University Assembly recognizes the support of its membership
- and the membership of the constituent assemblies.

Adopted by a Vote of the Assembly (17 - 0 - 1), May 2, 2017,

Gabe Kaufman

Chair, University Assembly